I-VICFLEX.AB11INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Victaulic® VicFlex™ Style AB11 Low-Profile
Sprinkler Fitting for Suspended Ceiling Systems
I-VICFLEX.AB11_1REV_B
INTRODUCTION
 WARNING
•	 Read and understand all instructions before attempting to install
any Victaulic® VicFlex™ products.

I-VICFLEX.AB11_2 REV_B
I-VICFLEX.AB11 / Victaulic® VicFlex™ Low-Profile Sprinkler Fittings / Installation Instructions
SERIES AH1-LP FLEXIBLE HOSE FRICTION LOSS DATA (FM AND UL)
Model
Length of
Flexible Hose
inches/mm
Outlet Size#
inches/Metric
Equivalent Length of
1-inch/DN25 Schedule 40 Pipe
feet/meters
Maximum Number
of 90° Bends§
FM* UL‡ FM UL
AH1-LP-31 31
790
1/2 49.0 63.0
2 3
DN15 14.9 19.2
3/4 47.9 65.0
DN20 14.6 19.8
AH1-LP-36 36
915
1/2 58.5 76.0
2 4
DN15 17.8 23.2
3/4 58.0 76.0
DN20 17.7 23.2
AH1-LP-48 48
1220
1/2 81.5 99.0
3 4
DN15 24.8 30.2
3/4 82.2 98.0
DN20 25.1 29.9
AH1-LP-60 60
1525
1/2 104.4 108.0
4 4
DN15 31.8 32.9
3/4 106.4 102.0
DN20 32.4 31.1
AH1-LP-72 72
1830
1/2 127.4 124.0
4 5
DN15 38.8 37.8

I-VICFLEX.AB11_3REV_B
I-VICFLEX.AB11 / Victaulic® VicFlex™ Low-Profile Sprinkler Fittings / Installation Instructions
SERIES AH2-LP FLEXIBLE HOSE FRICTION LOSS DATA (FM AND UL)
Model
Length of
Flexible Hose
inches/mm
Outlet Size#
inches/Metric
Equivalent Length of
1-inch/DN25 Schedule 40 Pipe
feet/meters
Maximum Number
of 90° Bends§
FM* UL‡ FM UL
AH2-31-LP 31
790
1/2 13.7 24.0
2 4
DN15 4.2 7.3
3/4 13.5 24.0
DN20 4.1 7.3
AH2-36-LP 36
915
1/2 17.0 26.0
2 5
DN15 5.2 7.9
3/4 16.8 28.0
DN20 5.1 8.5
AH2-48-LP 48
1220
1/2 25.0 43.0
3 8
DN15 7.6 13.1
3/4 24.7 42.0
DN20 7.5 12.8
AH2-60-LP 60
1525
1/2 33.0 49.0
4 10
DN15 10.1 14.9
3/4 32.7 50.0
DN20 10.0 15.2
AH2-72-LP 72
1830
1/2 41.1 65.0
4 12
DN15 12.5 19.8